To the Honorable Commissioner

03-15-2001



101635836

09/763023

Patent and Trademark Office

303 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 6 FEB 2001

Please record the attached

Registration No. 24,618	Registration No.		
of the original document. Norman F. Oblon		Date	
		THIS SPACE	
C:581 40.	/	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
22850 21/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000092 09763023 CC:581 40.00 0P		8. Deposit account number: 15-0030	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit	
5. Name and address of correspondence corshould be mailed	ncerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Additional numbers a	uttached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No	
Based on PCT/DE00)/01455		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 09763023	
If this document is betthe application is:	_	th a new application, the execution date of	
4. Application number (s	s) or patent number(s	3):	
Execution Date: 18 C	IANUARY 2001		
⊠ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other	□ Change of Name	□ Yes ⊠ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		D-45764 Marl, GERMANY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		CREAVIS GESELLSCHAFT FUER TECHNOLOGIE UND INNOVATION MBH	
Friedrich Georg SCHMIDT		party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying pa	rty(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

> **PATENT REEL: 011578 FRAME: 0472**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

Dr. Friedrich Georg SCHMIDT, Brukterer Straße 46, D-45721 Haltern, GERMANY

AND WHEREAS CREAVIS GESELLSCHAFT FÜR TECHNOLOGIE UND INNOVATION MBH D-45764 Marl, GERMANY

ELECTROPHORETIC DISPLAYS MADE FROM LIGHT-SCATTERING SUPPORT MATERIALS

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns or legal representative and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing a Letters Patent thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.

PATENT	
TOR'S SIGNATURE DATE	
TOR'S SIGNATURE DATE	,
TOR'S SIGNATURE DATE	
le 1 1.01.01	
1	OR'S SIGNATURE DATE

RECORDED: 02/16/2001

REEL: 011578 FRAME: 0473